
29893 

RESOLUTION NO. 29893 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF CHANGE 
ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR KLEENCO CONSTRUCTION 
RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. T-17-006-201, COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT SIDEWALK INSTALL/REPAIR, 
FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND 
FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY AND 70/100 DOLLARS ($95,560.70), FOR 
A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FOUR 
HUNDRED SIXTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-TWO 
AND 45/100 DOLLARS ($416,982.45). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

That it is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Kleenco 

Construction relative to Contract No. T-17-006-201, Community Development Block Grant 

Sidewalk Install/Repair, for an increased amount of $95,560.70, for a revised contract amount 

not to exceed $416,982.45. 

ADOPTED: April 16, 2019 

/mem 


